Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Contract Number: C1576

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #11

Amount Paid: $ 1,529,060.08

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/2/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ByrneAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 6/13/2018

PROJECT: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Eleven (11)

For the Period: 5/1/2018 to 5/31/2018

Contract No.: C1576

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,529,060.08

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,611,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $6,433,932.61
TOTAL RETENTION $643,393.26

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $643,393.26

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $5,790,539.35
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $4,261,479.27
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,529,060.08

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PAD11_ 20180613 02 07 13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name Byrne Elementary School Annex Conlraclor.  F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associales LLC Period To: 5/31/2018
PBC Project # C1578

Job Localion: 5328 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 80638

Owner Public Building Commission of Chicago [— APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # _ Eleven (11) I
STATEOFULINOIS ] S
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affianl, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vign Proident, of £ H_Paschen 5NNt & Associiles LLE, an lllinois corporalion, and duly authorized lo make lhis Affidavit in behalf of said

carporaiion, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and thal said corporation is the Contractor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Conitrac] Mo C157¢ dated
the 13ih day of July, 2016, for the following project:

Byrne Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #C1678 FH Paschen Job #2103

5329 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 60838

(hal the (ollowing stalements arc made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of [s T.S29,06008 | under the Lerms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the coniract documents and the requirements
of said Owner under \nem. That for the purposes of said conlract, lhe following persons have been contracled wilh, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement
Thal the respeclive amounts set forth opposite lheir names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively That this statement is a full, trus, and complete statement of all such persans and of Lhe [ull amount
now due and lhe amount heretolore paid to each of ihem for such labar, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as staled:

Wtk
fiemiorCs! inalconbsct | PBC Ch GCChanga | Adjusted Contract | % AHEED
Origiral ange ang! ntrac " billed
mrrazpoocds fo | Subcontractor Nama Type af Work O D Amount Complels Previaus. Cuarant Total lo dale Retainage Nel amount due | 'Fsmaning o b
|Eenm| Conditons
1882 FHPISNN [OH&P s 135287900 | § 32600 | & 7481759 | § 1,428,022 59 45% | % 45848593 |§ 19694955 | & 85543548 |§ 14509805 |% 33260983 [§ 176929601 % 918,483 16
23 FHP/SNN Bond / Insurance H 18093800 | § = |Is 3 18093800 | 100% |$ 18093800 | § 3 1R093R00 | & 1809380 | § 16284420 [ § k3 18.093 80
4 FHP/SNN $ 7000000 | § = 1% -1 7000000 | 100% |% 7000000 | § 3 7000000 (% 7000005 6300000 | k3 7.00000
Midwest Fence
3 Carparation Temp ConstFence | § 4502000 | $ - Is - 1s 4502000 58% |5 2602657 | § 3 2602557 |§ 260258 |$ 23423013 0n0ls 2159699
Constr Temp ER
a FHPISNN Ramp i 8300000 | £ s $ . $ 6300000 100% |$% 63.00000 | & $ 6300000 | § 630000 |8 6670000 | % 3 8,300 00
7 Hamer Trea Serivea | Tree Ramovat H 1100000 | & . 13 - $ 11,000 00 B5% | % 935000 | § - 3 935000 | § 93500 | § 841500 | § 3 2.585 00
Shawn Brown
] Entarprisas. tne Abatmrmed ] 7000000 | § - 5 110,000 001) & £000000 0% § - s $ = $ . 3 . s - $ 60.000 00
Signature Demolilion
] Slective Damo £ 5000000 | & < 1% 1688000|% 6AA8000 ) 0% [§ - |5 - 13 - 1s - s S - s 66,880 00
Castin Place
10 Araiza Corporation _|Coricrate E 3 A91.30000 | § 3 (501276)| § 886528624 | 9% |$ 78260000 650000 | § 76610000 |8 3345500 |3 74347000 |8 817500 | 3 136641 34
W B F. Construction,
11 Inc Masonry 5 77300000 | § 5 . 3 773.000 00 46% |[§ 7730000 | § 27860000 | $ 35590000 | § 3550000 1'% SG5T000 |§ 25074000 | $ 452,690 00
5 85543700 | % - 5 556300 | & 861,000 00 95% |$ 81794997 | § . $ 81704907 | § 4089750 | ¢ 777.05247 | § 000 }1S B3047 Sy
$ 200.00000 | % $ 10.00000 | § 210.000 00 60% | % L $ 126,00000 | % 12600000 | § 1280000 | % - § 113400001 % 96,500 00
s 6000000 | 3 $ (60.000001| § . HDIVID) | & 3 . : ] 3 : 3 3 5
$ 30,50000 | $ - IS (30500000 & . #DIViO! | % H . 1% - |8 - 13 - |3 3
5 37500000 | § - 1s 35245000 8 28975500 | 5% |$ 1448800 |% - |8 1448800 | §°  1448R0}S 1303920 | % - 18 278 715 80
3 870000 | § - 18 1900000 | § 2770000 | 33% |$ 1078000 |3 - s 1078000 |$  107800|$ 970200 | % 3 17.998 00
Watarproafing i 250000 | & 3 $ (2.500 00| § BN | S $ . $ . $ - 3 - ] 3
Spray Insulalion 3 4500000 | § - 1% (11050004 § 33.950 00 0% |% . 3 s 5 - s - $ 3 s 33.950 00
Roofing s 37500000 | & - 13 450000 37950000 70% |$ 93300000 |% 43300000 |8 26600000 | S 2860000 |$ 11970000 ]S 11970000 | % 140 100 00
| Firoproafing 5 5000000 | 5 - 5 340000 | § 53.400 00 66% |% 2500000 | 8 . 3 3500000 | § 350000} % 31.50000 |'$ - 5 21.90000
Joint Sealants/Exp
Joints 3 1520000 | § - 18 (152000011 § . S0V | § 3 3 - s ] 3 $
Drs, Frames &
Hardware - Fumish | § 16517800 | § - |5 157720008 17095000 | 28% |§ 1361600 % 0600 | & 4782200 | & 478220 | & 1225440 |% 3078540 | § 12791020
Ors, Frames &
Hardware - Install s 4500000 | § - 5 (45.000 00| & . 4DV | § s ) = 3 3 3 ]
(Access Doors &
25 Framss $ 150000 | 5 - |3 (1,500 00)| § - | sowio | s 3 3 = 15 5 O s
US Architectural | Windows &
Glass & Makal. Ino 1E3 407,00000 | § - s ] 40700000 | 2% | 525000 | § 475000 | & 1000000 |5 100000 (% 472500 1% 427500 | § 396,000 00
Automatic Door
27 Tea Joy Service Co | Dperators s 108300 | § - 13 - 1S 1093000 o% |3 5 4 3 - |3 $ 1 10,930 00
28 Unlat Plastnr 5 986500 | § . 5 C 5 855 00 0% 3 $ $ ] b3 3 3 986500
28 Ses Mr_Davids Tie 35 9541800 } § - ] (9541600} § . ROWVITE | § 3 3 s 13 $ S
30 Varnate Canstruction | Drywall Assemblies | § 96120000 | & - 5 14732417 | & 1.108.524 17 52% |5 45039650 1% 12142067 | & SF18AFAT |8 S718873 | S 4053560518 10A4160 (S 593,825 72
3 E&K of Chicago, Inc |Acoustical Ceilings | § 130.60900 | § 3 n3Et00 |8 13900000 | 0% | 5 3 - s - 18 - 1 - 18 139,000 00
Henlent Floorng
k- Mr_Davids Floorigin_|fase s 1400000 | § . |'s 185430003 37943000 | 0% |3 5 3 P i | 3 S 5 27,430.00
x] [ Dur; Painti | Paénting 5 13150000 | & 3 650000} § 125,000 00 10% | § i3 1250000 | § 1250000 § 125000 | § ] 11.25000 | § 113.750 00
M Barrier Expoxy Floor Coating | § 2500000 | § - g (257 001 § 24 74300 0% ] = 5 3 - 3 - 3 - ] = 5 2474300
35 Lintet Wiooit Lab Conowoek | $ 1779200 | & 5 : 3 17,79200 0% 3 3 = 3 = L] £ s s 17,792 00
Messture
38 Sea MrDavids Emmumsion Coniral | § 15000000 | $ . |$ (150,000 m}! 13 - DIV | 3 3 5 3 - ; 3 5 3 =
a7 Cig Jan Products _|Visual Display Uinits | § 2436500 - 4s 64100 | $ 2503800 0% % - 1% s - 15 - 15 - I3 - 13 25,036 00
a8 CarPro Screentech |5 s 1200000 | § - |8 180000 | $ 1380000 0% |3 . ] | E 3 - 13 k3 < I - 15 13,800 00
Tolat
a9 Specialties Diract Comp/Accassanes 5 2597600 | § . 5 226900 | § 245 00 0% $ - $ - $ - ] - 5 - 5 - s 28.24500
a0 Unlgt Fire Extinguishars 5 220000 | § L] ] 220000 0% 3 - s . s - 5 . 3 - ] ] 220000
The Larson Equip
41 Co Lockers ;] 7300000 | § = 5 2000001 % 76.00000 0% 3 . 3 = ) - * $ - s $ 76.000 00
42 Tribdark Markan Food Service Equip | $ 18738600 | & s 610800 | § 19349400 16% |8 - L 05W42 | 5 MEJA2|§ 305384 | & = s 2748458 | § 166,000 42 |
43 PB Sales | Project Scroens 3 467100 | $ - § (a0 4.13000 0% 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 4.13000
Evergiean j
Window Treatments | § 17.00000 | § - 15 0000 | § 1730000 | 0% |§ ] - 1s - 13 - |3 $ ] 17,300 00
Foot Griles s 12422001 % H (1242200)! 3 - $DIvIO! | 8 3 -3 - 18 - |3 - 1% - |% -
Elavator $ 11500000 | § $ (9.00000)| $ 10600000 | 39% |3 4122300 |8 3 412230018 412230 |%  3rao070 |8 3 68,899 30
Firs Suppression 3 9500000 | § - 18 255000008 12050000 ] 67% (% #1083s00$ L 8103350 [$ 8103358 7293015 |§ - |s 47.569 85
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 837851400 8 32000 |8 4035100 |$  B419.191.00 | 50% |$ 3.270,438.47 |$ 84403484 [$ 421487111 |$ 421497118 294339282 | §  860,061.18 | $  4.826.717.00




——-Work Completed-——

Het
c::::g;gvr'mc-stlu Subcontractor Name | Type of Wark frgrmcon; | PBC Chango 62 Clenge || Al Conany C’-ﬁ‘:;“ﬂ Piavioon Currant Total to dals Ratainage biled et armoint dus | Rimainng 8 bl
Garces Gonlractors,
a8 Lc Phutsing s s2500000)% P! s s5oo000| se% |+ oomocasools  samomonls  2opece00 |8 2926220 |5 tmmoosen|s  7sossonls  2s1eanan
49 e e s 124000000 |'s s $ 124000000 | 57% |4 32048800|5 380143008 711631008  7116310)5 20023020 |8  3suzzm7o|s 59953210
Electrical 5 130000000 |8 5431003 5 130543100 | S3% |3 4081m100|s  2A1AS000 |3 AA9AIION |3 A89A310|S dA7ae2on | s 25a4Rsno |5 BR4s5E310
[l s esomoo|s - |s (esooooomfs - | wovio |5 s s s s - is ) -
52 Anghat s 3600000 | 3 > |5 = 3 o000 | ow | 3 s 5 s [ s 300000
53 Ormamental Fanco | § 7223300 |3 s s nzson| o |s s s = |s s 3 s 1223300
5 Alled Landscaping |1 andscaning s 1ae7em0|s §  (iooaooys  iaosmoon| 0w |s s s s s s s 1m4mm
55 Field Turt Turt Field t  11as7400 % s Az_ma;LIi 1igracn| o% |5 s s s s s s 11197400
Hamng‘lun Site Site Ubities &
s8 Sarvice EmthwurhfExcavation| § 35644500 | s 62355500 |8 oanooooo| sa% |4 spaerrso | s sapr7s0 |8 5248775 |5 a723m075 |8 $  s0761025
57 Urist Stie Furrishings | S 3245800 | § s Sl 00| o% |3 s 5 5 s s 32.458.00
£ Unlet Final Clansing s 1400000 | 5 s s 140000 | o |5 - ls s E s = i3 s 1400000
Commisenns
59 PG Conts Fund |5 4500000 |5 (5757.00)| 5 - s asssa300| ow |s s s s s s s amoaam
80 s 200000005 s s 20000000| 0% |5 s s s s s 5 20000000
61 PBC Camera Allowance 5 100.00000 | & 5 H 10000000 | 0% 3 - 5 - 3 5 3 H 3 100.000.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 523248800 s 03 (409510008 519180000 | 43% [ 148484050 [§  764.421.00 | & 22106180 | § 22189615 | § 1.318.086.45 | €78.676.00 |8 310474366 |
__ SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE s 837851400 | ae00ls  anasron s 041010100 | 0% |8 327043047 |5 waasa4ss |8 421497911 |s 42149701 | 204300282 | esnomrin |8 4ezs71700
___SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO s 823248800 | 40.351.00)| § _ 5191.800.00 $ 140450050 |5 78442100 |8 221806180 | 22180095 | § 191000845 |5 67087880 |5 318474368
TOTAL s 1361100000 | s - s 13511,00000 | 93% |s 473407007 |6 160998564 |8 8432032015 84339328 | § 426147027 |5 1,520,00.08 |5 7.820480.68




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $13,611,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $6,433,932.61

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $643,393.26
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $13,611,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $5,790,539.35

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $4,261,479.27
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,529,060.08
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $7,820,460.65

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned,

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attomey's fee.

JUHs L), Wevs—

Matt Moss
Vice President

» ) ey
Notary Rublic ) EAL
My Commission expires: R AQOUFEE:S};\EJDOVAL

otary Public - State of llinois
M? Cor;ymission Expires 1,’30;‘2022_

e

e



	Byrne #11
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication011_20180613

